
 
 

 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST Oliver Duenas, Area Manager 

OR, WA Seattle, WA 

Tel. 510-542-1658 | oduenas@flexivan.com 

 

PACIFIC CENTRAL Corey Matthey, Manager, Field Operations 
CA (Oakland, Stockton) Alameda, CA 

UT Tel. 510-565-0652 | cmatthey@flexivan.com 

 

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST Scott Martin, Area Manager 

CA (Long Beach) Carson, CA 

Tel. 310-667-1028 | smartin@flexivan.com 

 

GULF Jeff Kabella, Manager, Field Operations 

AL, LA, TN, TX Lafayette, LA 

Tel. 773-236-3454 | jkabella@flexivan.com 
 

Gary Fourtunia, Manager, Field Operations 

New Orleans, LA 
Tel. 504-239-0792 | gfourtunia@flexivan.com 

 

CENTRAL Ed Hornbaker, Manager, Field Operations 
IL, KY, IN, MI, MO, OH Chicago/Channahon, IL 

Tel. 331-215-0767 | ehornbaker@flexivan.com 
 

David Kalec, Manager, Field Operations 

Chicago/Channahon, IL 

Tel. 708-516-3411 | dkalec@flexivan.com 

 

NORTH ATLANTIC Chad Butler, Manager, Field Operation 
NJ, NY Cranford, NJ 

Tel. 908-418-6988 | cbutler2@flexivan.com 
 

Pete Pace, Manager, Field Operations 

Cranford, NJ 

Tel. 908-507-3983 | ppace@flexivan.com 

 

MID ATLANTIC John McKenzie, Manager, Field Operations 

VA,  NC Norfolk, VA 

Tel. 757-748-2229 | jmckenzie@flexivan.com 

 

 SOUTH ATLANTIC                       Mark Dice, Field Operations and M&R Superintendent 

       SC                                                      Savannah, GA   

                                                    Tel. 765-825-4055 | mdice@flexivan.com 

 

      GA                                                     Brandon Harrison, Manager, Field Operations  

                                                                 Savannah, GA   

           Tel. 912-650-3955 | bharrison@flexivan.com                         
    
FL Jesse Starr, Manager, Field Operations 

Jacksonville, FL 
Tel. 352-317-0364 | jstarr@flexivan.com 
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